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AN ACT to repeal 560.875 (4); to amend 20.143 (2) (b) and 560.875 (1) ; to repeal and recreate 20.143 (2) (b); and to Vetoed 
create ~~ 560.875 (2) (d) of the statutes, relating to business and economic development on Indian in Part 
reservations and making appropriations . 

SECTION 4. 560.875 (1) of the statutes, as created 
by 1991 Wisconsin Act 39, is amended to read : 

560.875 (1) Annually, the department shall grant to 
the Great Lakes inter-tribal council the amount 
appropriated under s. 20.143 (1) (df) to fund a pro-
gram to provide technical assistance for economic 
development on Indian reservations if the conditions 
under subs . (2) ie-{4-) and 3 are satisfied . 
SECTION 4m . 560.875 (2) (d) of the statutes is cre-

ated to read : 
560.875 (2) (d) The program may not provide tech-

nical assistance for a commercial gaming and gam-
bling activity . 
SECTION 5. 560 .875 (4) of the statutes, as created 

by 1991 Wisconsin Act 39, is repealed : 
SECTION Sg . Nonstatutory provisions ; develop-

ment . (1) GRANTS TO AREA PROMOTION COMMITTEES . 
(a) in this subsection, "committee" means a gover-
nor's committee on area promotion, established under 
executive order number 133, dated October 2, 1991 . 

(b) The department of development shall make a 
grant of not more than $50,000 from the appropria-
tion under section 20.143 (2) (b) of the statutes, as 
affected by this act, to a committee if all of the follow-
ing apply: 

1 . The committee submits a plan to the department 
of development detailing the proposed use of the grant 
proceeds . 

2. The secretary of development approves the plan 
submitted under subdivision l before awarding the 
grant. 

3. The committee enters into a written agreement 
with the department of development that specifies the 
conditions for use of the grant proceeds, including 
reporting and auditing requirements . 

4. The committee agrees to submit to the depart-
ment of development, within 6 months after spending 
the full amount of the grant, a report detailing how the 
grant proceeds were used . 

(c) The department of development may make a 
grant under this subsection to a committee before the 
committee incurs expenses for the proposed purpose 
of the grant. 

(d) The department may not encumber funds for a 
grant under this subsection after June 30, 1993 . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as,follows : 

SECTION 1 . 20.143 (2) (b) of the statutes, as 
affected by 1991 Wisconsin Act 39, section 259, is 
amended to read : 

20.143 (2) (b) Tourism marketing. The amounts in 
the schedule for tourism marketing service expenses 

Vetoed 
and \ he execution of the functions under ss . 560.23 (4) 

in Part 
560.29 and for the local heritage tour- 

ism program grants under 1991 Wisconsin Act 39, sec-
tion 9115 (5c) and the area promotion committee 
grants under 1991 Wisconsin Act . . . . (this act), section 
5g . Of the amounts under this paragraph not more 
than 50% shall be used to match funds allocated 
under s. 560.29 by private or public organizations for 
the joint effort marketing of tourism with the state. 
SECTION 2. 20.143 (2) (b) of the statutes, as 

affected by 1991 Wisconsin Acts 39 and . . . . (this act), 
is repealed and recreated to read : 

20 .143 (2) (b) Tourism marketing. The amounts in 
the schedule for tourism marketing service expenses 

Vetoed and the execution of the functions under ss . 560.23 (4), 
in Part 560.29 ~~~. Of the amounts under this para- 

graph, not more than 50% shall be used to match 
funds allocated under s. 560.29 by private or public 
organizations for the joint effort marketing of tourism 
with the state. 

Vetoed 
in Part 
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for the appropriation to the department of develop-
ment under section 20 .143 (2) (b) of the statutes, as 
affected by the acts of 1991, the dollar amount is 
increased by $250,000 for fiscal year 1992-93 to pro-
vide the grants under SECTION Sg of this act. 

(2) SCHOOL PROGRAMS . In the schedule under sec-
tion 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to 
the historical society under section 20.245 (5) (a) of the 
statutes, as affected by the acts of 1991, the dollar 
amount is increased by $25,000 for fiscal year 1991-92 
and the dollar amount is increased by $25,000 for fis-
cal year 1992-93 to fund, at an outdoor museum in 
northwestern Wisconsin, the presentation of . school 
programs relating to the interaction of Chippewa and 
European cultures in the St . Croix river area during 
the fur trading period . 

SECTION 7. Effective dates. This act takes effect 
on the day after publication, except as follows: 

(1) The repeal and recreation of section 20.143 (2) 
(b) of the statutes takes effect on July l, 1993 . 

Vetoed 
in Part 

SECTION 6 . Appropriation changes . (1) AMERICAN 
INDIAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT; TECHNICAL ASSIS-
TANCE . In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the 
statutes for the appropriation to the department of 
development under section 20.143 (1) (df)'of the stat-
utes, as affected by the acts of 1991, the dollar amount 
is increased by $50,000 for fiscal year 1992-93 to fund 
American Indian economic development technical 
assistance grants under section 560.875 (1) of the stat-
utes, as affected by this act. 

(I m) GRANTS TO AREA PROMOTION COMMITTEES . Ill 
the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes 
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